

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5349-5351 OF 2001

V.R.SIVASUBRAMANIA NADAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SINNAMMAL(D) AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dt.03.09.2008)

Date: 19/11/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Mr.K.V.Viswanathan, Adv.
Mr.B.Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Venkataraman,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.
Mrs Urmila Sirur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay in filing
application for substitution as also on the application for substitution.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master