

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.NOS.4-9 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5349-5351 OF 2001

V.R.SIVASUBRAMANIA NADAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SINNAMMAL(D) AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA.No.4-6 (Appln.for bringing on record the lrs.of deceased appellant)  
IA.No.7-9 (Appln.for c/delay in filing appln.for substitution)  
(With office report)

Date: 21/01/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Raghunath, Adv.  
Mr. K.V. Venkataraman,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

Mrs Urmila Sirur ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Application for substitution allowed.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master